	FOR Environs of Cities of Corbin & Williamsburg Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY, NO6
	2 nd Revised SHEET NO. 1
Cumberland Falls Hwy. Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO. 6
	Revised SHEET NO. 1
RATES AND C	CHARGES
MONTHLY RATES	
5/8" x 3/4" MeterFirst1,000 GallonsOver1,000 Gallons0/25	5.70 Minimum Bill 5.70 per 1,000 Gallons
<u>1"Meter</u> First 5,000 Gallons Over 5,000 Gallons	\$37.50 Minimum Bill 5.70 per 1,000 Gallons
2" Meter First 25,000 Gallons Over 25,000 Gallons	\$151.50 Minimum Bill 5.70 per 1,000 Gallons
ok (l,
PURCHASED WATER RATES:	
City Utilities, Corbin, Ky	\$2.20 per 1,000 Gallons
*Plus a \$50.00 per month fixed c	
City of Williamsburg, Ky	\$2.20 per 1,000 Gallons \$1.59 per 1,000 Gallons
West Laurel Water Association	\$1.59 per 1,000 Gallons
DATE OF ISSUE	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE September 10, 2001	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Month Date / Year	SEP 10 2001
ISSUED BY O OG (Signature of Officer)	
	PERSEANT TO DOT HAR KAT

TITLE____

BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2001-240 DATED 9/10/2001 PURSUANT TO DOT ICAR 6011. SECTION D (1) BY STOLEON () PLOA STOLEON OF THE DOWLDOOTS

CUMBERLAND FALLS HIGHWAY WATER DISTRICT 6926 Cumberland Falls Highway Corbin, Kentucky 40701 Phone: 606-528-0222

CONTRACT FOR WATER SERVICE

Date:	Name:	
Phone:	S.S. #	
Mailing address:		

Application for water service is accepted by and between the undersigned and the Cumberland Falls Highway Water District with the following stipulations and agreements:

1. Public Service Commission rules and regulations as set forth in 807 KAR 5 and Kentucky Department for Natural Resources, division of Water standards and laws must be observed and adhered to, and may be viewed upon request by the applicant.

2. The applicant agrees to pay a \$69.00 meter deposit, which will be refunded with interest when the applicant ceases to be a water customer and all accounts are paid in full. Also a \$15.00 non-refundable service charge is due upon the signing of this contract. In case of a new service a \$300.00 tap fee is paid in advance. Tap fees are not refundable.

3. One household may be served by one meter. The District reserves the right to terminate service at the meter if the addition of other dwellings is noted.

4. Water District employees, possessing proper identification have right of egress and ingress for meter reading, maintenance and repair activities as they are warranted. Water District employees must have clear access at all times to the water meters. If for any reason a meter can not be read due to negligence on the part of the customer, water will be disconnected at the main water line.

5. Water bills are due to be paid between the first and the tenth of each month at the District office. If the bill is not paid by the tenth, a ten percent penalty is added to the amount due. If the total amount due is not paid in full by the 20th, service will be disconnected and the amount due plus an additional \$15.00 service charge must be paid in full before service will be restored. Any tampering with meters or locks may result in legal action against the signer of this contract.

6. The water customer is responsible for water service lines from the meter to the dwelling. Installation, repairs and all water loss are the responsibility of the customer.

 repairs and all water loss are the responsibility of the customer.
 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
 7. Customer service lines and connections must be inspected by Water District personnel to insure against *VICE COMMISSION* 7. Customer service lines and connections must be inspected by Water District personnel to insure against *VICE COMMISSION* JF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

1112/2008

KAR 5:011,

BY: Stechand Buy SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

8. Customer service lines must be of at least 3/4" pipe or larger and must be at least 160 pounds pressure with 200 PSI preferred. Service lines must be buried at least 24 inches deep to prevent freezing. PURSUANT TO 807

9. No galvanized fittings may be used on customer lines.

10. A cut-off valve must be installed outside the meter box on the customer's service line for their use.

11. A check valve to prevent back flow in case of water outage must be installed on the customer's water line.

12. A permit from the local health Department must be shown before installation of a meter for a new service.

13. The Water District agrees to supply potable water with adequate pressure to the customer meter. If water must be off for a planned outage, customer's will be notified as soon as possible. In case of an emergency water line repair or unforseen water outage, the district will restore service as soon as possible.

14. When a customer requests that service be turned on in a dwelling the customer must first make sure that all sources of water supply are off before water will be turned on. By signing this contract, the customer is responsible for any and all damages to the dwelling caused by negligence. The District will not be responsible for any damages caused by water damage do to faucets or spigots being left on. If the water meter continues to run after being given enough time to let service lines, water heaters, etc. to fill up, the meter will then be turned back off and the customer will have to pay an additional service charge of \$15.00 to have the meter turned back on.

15. Upon fulfilling contract terms and desiring to discontinue water service, the customer must give written notice of discontinuance at the District office at least three days prior to the date on which disconnection is desired. If such notice is not given, the customer will remain liable for water used and services rendered to the premises by the District until said notice is received by the District office.

16. It is the responsibility of the customer to inform the District office in advance of any change of address that may affect the distribution of the customer's monthly water bill. This notice of a change of address must be in written form from the customer. Non receipt of the water bill does not exempt liability. If for any reason you have not received your water bill by the first day of each month you may call the office and request the amount of your bill so payment can be made before any penalities are assessed.

CONTRACT APPROVED BY:

1112208

APPLICANT/CUSTOMER

WATER DISTRICT REPRESENTATIVE

By initialing this line the customer agrees that he/she has received a copy of this contract.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOV 17 2000 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, ECRETARY OF THE COMM